

CITY OF CAVE JUNCTION BUDGET COMMITTEE APPOINTMENT APPLICATION

Information provided in this application is considered public information and may be used in announcing your appointment.

The Budget Committee consists of a ten-member board composed of five citizens, four City Councilors and the Mayor. <u>The terms filled by the five citizens are all three-year terms</u>. Members must be registered voting residents within the city limits of Cave Junction and will receive no compensation for participation on this committee.

The Budget Committee may meet 2 - 4 times per year in the evenings between April and June to plan the City's operating budget for the next fiscal year commencing July 1 to June 30. The Budget Committee presents the recommended budget to the City Council for adoption.

Appointments and reinstatements of prior committee members are made by the Mayor and confirmed by the City Council.

If you have an interest in being a member of the Budget Committee please provide the following information:

Name:		Date:
Mailing Address:		
Street Address:		
Occupation:	Email:	

Please provide brief answers to the following questions. If additional space is needed, use the back of this page or attach a separate page.

- 1. Why would you like to serve on the Budget Committee?
- 2. What do you think are the most important issues now facing Cave Junction?
- 3. Do you have any special interests or qualifications that you would bring to the Budget Committee?

Thank you for applying. Your interest is appreciated.